b) Limited Review Report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the Half-Year ended 
September 30, 2025; 

c) Increase in Authorised Share Capital and subsequent amendment to    
Memorandum of Association (MoA); 

The Board approved an increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from 
Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two 

HRH NEXT SERVICES LIMITED 
CIN: L72200TG2007PLC052582 
Reg. Off: G.J. House, 2nd Floor, 4-1-976, 
Abid Road, Hyderabad-500001, Telangana 
Cont. No: (040) 2475 4338, (040) 2475 4339 
Email-Id: info@hrhnext.com